PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7681897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OVR TECH, INC.	10/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OVR TECH, LLC
Street Address:	50 LAKESIDE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 750
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17738317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16176468000

Email: Anna.Oshiro@WolfGreenfield.com,

Edward.Russavage@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD J. RUSSAVAGE

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O0418.70000US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA K. OSHIRO
SIGNATURE:	/ANNA K. OSHIRO/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=O041870000US03-MERGER-EJR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0348

507635001



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WHICH
MERGES:

"OVR TECH, INC.", A VERMONT CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OVR TECH, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "OVR TECH,
LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:05 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



6990770 8330 SR# 20187665162

RECORDED: 12/07/2022

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

J

Authentication: 203917241

Date: 11-16-18

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 062013 FRAME: 0349